

CONTACT

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

July 2, 2024

Nichole Marple Marketing Director 260.463.7111 NMarple@gofsb.com

Farmers State Bank Elects Mark Thompson to Board of Directors

LAGRANGE, IN — Mark Thompson has been elected to the Board of Directors of Farmers State Bank and FS Bancorp effective May 8, 2024.

Thompson is a retired Senior Vice President of Farmers State Bank. His banking career spanned forty years, the last twenty-eight with Farmers State Bank. Mark and his wife, Sharla, live on the Thompson Century Farm established in 1885 outside of Topeka. Mr. Thompson earned his B.S Degree in Management from Indiana Tech in 1981 and has been an active member of the Topeka community ever since.

"Farmers State Bank is thrilled that Mark Thompson has joined the FSB Board of Directors. Mark has a long history of dedicated service to our community, and he has had a tremendous impact on the long-term success of FSB. We look forward to many years of additional leadership Mark will bring to FSB," said Joe Urbanski, President and CEO of Farmers State Bank.

ABOUT FARMERS STATE BANK

Founded in 1915 in Stroh, Indiana, Farmers State Bank is one of northeast Indiana's leading financial institutions and the Home of Blue Button Banking. With corporate headquarters in LaGrange, Indiana, Farmers State Bank has been providing banking and financial services to both consumers and businesses for over 100 years. To learn more, visit GoFSB.com.